
 
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

 

 
TURTON  

SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS 2025/2026 
 

Autumn Term 
*Staff Training Day:  Monday 1st September 2025 

*Staff Training Day:  Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Term begins for students (Yrs 7, 11 & 12) Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Term begins for students (Years 8, 9 10 & 13,  
normal day for Years 7,11 and 12):  Thursday 4th September 2025 

Half Term: Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 2025 

Term ends: Friday 19th December 2025 

 
Spring Term 
Term begins for students: Monday 5th January 2026 
Half Term: Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026 

*Staff Training Day: Monday 23rd February 2026 

Term ends: Thursday 2nd April 2026 

 
Summer Term 
Term begins for students & staff: Monday 20th April 2026  

Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 

Half Term: Monday 25th May (Bank Hol) to Friday 29th May 2026 

Term ends: Friday 17th July 2026 

*School not open for pupils on these days. 
 
 
 
Regulations on term-time holidays 
 
In September 2018 Bolton Council changed the statutory threshold to five school days. These 
amendments make clear that headteachers may NOT grant any leave of absence during term 
time unless there are exceptional circumstances. Headteachers should determine the number 
of school days a child can be away from school if the leave is granted. 

 


